

## Approved Tender Schedule

Name of the Work : Construction 2 (two) No. of Additional Class  
Room

Name of the School: Sialijoda UGUP School

G.P. : Deojhar : Sialijoda

Estimated Cost in Rs	16,20,000.00
Amount put to Tender :	Rs. 13,92,648/-
Class of Contractor	C & D
Cost of Tender Paper	Rs. 6000.0
Earnest Money Deposit 1%	Rs. 13,936/-
Time of completion	6 Months

	Qnty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1 Earth work excavation in hard soil or gravel within 50 mtr initial lead & 1.5 mtr initial lift including rough dressing the trench etc complete as per the direction of the Engineer in charge.	67.12	cum	@ Rs. 182.80	Rs. 12269.54
2 Filling foundation & plinth with coarse sand well watered and rammed as per the direction of Engineer in charge etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.	81.65	cum	@ Rs. 959.57	Rs. 78348.89
3 P.C.C (1:3:6) in foundation and plinth using 25mm H.G.C.B metal including cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.	20.98	cum	@ Rs. 5216.40	Rs. 109440.07
4 R.C.C (1:1.5:3) using 12mm H.G.C.B chips including centering & shuttering cost, conveyance, royalty etc complete as per the direction of Engineer in charge.				
a Footing	10.37	cum	@ Rs. 5689.55	Rs. 59000.63
b Plinth beam	3.89	cum	@ Rs. 6043.21	Rs. 23508.09
c Column & Wall	6.72	cum	@ Rs. 11273.93	Rs. 75760.81
d Lintel & Sill band	2.05	cum	@ Rs. 9281.64	Rs. 19027.36
e Roof slab	14.06	cum	@ Rs. 9748.35	Rs. 137061.80
f Chajja	0.88	cum	@ Rs. 9748.35	Rs. 8578.55
g Straightening, cutting, bending, binding of M.S rod or Tor steel, tying up the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire with all cost conveyance. taxes etc	TOTAL=	33.52	Qntl @ Rs. 7580.37	Rs. 254094.00
h Fly ash brick massonary with cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth including cost, conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, all labour T & P sundries etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge.	16.10	cum	@ Rs. 4571.15	Rs. 73595.52